Introduced Version

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: May

1	A HOUSE RESOLUTION celebrating IU Health Bedford
2	Hospital on its 50th anniversary.
3	Whereas, For the past five decades, Indiana University
4	Health Bedford Hospital has been helping the community, and,
5	in July 2020, they will have been open 50 years;
6	Whereas, IU Health Bedford Hospital is a critical access
7	hospital that offers inpatient and outpatient care, along with
8	ambulatory care services, an emergency department, and
9	emergency medical services;
10	Whereas, Approximately 40 IU Health Bedford Hospital
1	team members worked as volunteers on a fitness trail at
12	Hatfield Elementary School in Mitchell, as part of the annual
13	IU Health Day of Service, and also contributed nearly \$15,000,
14	which helped fund the paved walking trail;

20202503



HR 1556/DI 133

1	Whereas, IU Health Bedford Hospital has a comprehensive
2	diabetes education and care program to help people improve
3	their health on their own, and also have nurses to help patients
4	manage medications, diet, and lifestyle, to improve their lives;
5	Whereas, Of those who completed the program in 2013, 93
6	percent were able to reach their goals for monitoring blood
7	glucose, 90 percent met their goals for physical activity, and 75
8	percent lost weight; and
9	Whereas, IU Health Bedford Hospital has been helping and
10	healing people for the past 50 years and giving back to the
11	community: Therefore,
12	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
13	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
14	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
15	celebrates IU Health Bedford Hospital on its 50th anniversary.
16	That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives
17	shall transmit copies of this resolution to Representative Chris
18	May for distribution.
	-

